Shasta Livestock Auction Yard

Office: (530) 347-3793
Market: (530) 347-4927

RECEIPTS: This Week: 1118

COMPARED TO LAST WEEK:

SLAUGHTER COWS:
Breakers:
Boneing:
Cutters:

BULLS 1 & 2:

Cottonwood, California
Sale Every Friday

Last Week:

http://www.wvmcattle.com
wvm@wvmcattle.com

972

Demand soft & spotty this week amid tough fat & futures market.
Slaughter cows $3-$4 lower. Bulls steady to $2 lower. Heiferettes strong. Cattle under 650 steady to
$1 higher. Yearlings $2-$3 lower. Off lots & singles $7-$15 lower than top offerings.

41.00-47.00
35.00-40.00
30.00-34.00
49.00-57.00

FEEDER STEERS:

Top Offerings/Pen Lots

FEEDER HEIFERS:

Top Offerings/Pen Lots

PAIRS:

CALVY COWS:

300-400
400-450
450-500
500-550
550-600
600-650
650-700
700-750
750-800
800-900

300-400
400-450
450-500
500-550
550-600
600-650
650-700
700-750
750-800
800-900

No Test

No Test

High Dress Low Dress
48.00-54.00
Heiferettes 60.00-75.00
58.00-66.75

105.00 to 120.00
105.00 to 115.00
103.00 to 111.00
95.00 to 103.00
92.00 to 103.75
90.00 to 97.00
83.00 to 88.25
81.00 to 90.50

83.00 to 87.25

80.00 to 87.00
95.00 to 109.50
93.00 to 103.50
88.00 to 102.50
83.00 to 93.00
83.00 to 92.50
80.00 to 90.75
80.00 to 83.25
75.00 to 82.00
75.00 to 80.00
74.00 to 80.00

Friday, Oct. 9: Shasta County Cattlemen's Feeder Sale - Expecting 2500 head
including some fancy bred cows and pairs.
October 15th: WVM Satellite Video Sale at Shasta Livestock



