## Shasta Livestock Auction Yard

Office: (530) 347-3793 Market: (530) 347-4927 Cottonwood, California Sale Every Friday

http://www.wvmcattle.com wvm@wvmcattle.com

## 10/2/09

RECEIPTS: This Week: 1118

Last Week:

<u>972</u>

<u>COMPARED TO LAST WEEK</u>: Demand soft & spotty this week amid tough fat & futures market. Slaughter cows \$3-\$4 lower. Bulls steady to \$2 lower. Heiferettes strong. Cattle under 650 steady to \$1 higher. Yearlings \$2-\$3 lower. Off lots & singles \$7-\$15 lower than top offerings.

SLAUGHTER COWS:	<b>J</b>	High Dress	0	Low Dress
Breakers:	<u>41.00-47.00</u>	<u>48.00-54.00</u>		
Boneing:	<u>35.00-40.00</u>	Heiferettes		<u>60.00-75.00</u>
Cutters:	<u>30.00-34.00</u>			
<u>BULLS 1 &amp; 2:</u>	<u>49.00-57.00</u>	<u>58.00-66.75</u>		
FEEDER STEERS:	300-400	105.00	to	120.00
Top Offerings/Pen Lots	400-450	105.00	to	115.00
	450-500	103.00	to	111.00
	500-550	95.00	to	103.00
	550-600	92.00	to	103.75
	600-650	90.00	to	97.00
	650-700	83.00	to	88.25
	700-750	81.00	to	90.50
	750-800	83.00	to	87.25
	800-900	80.00	to	87.00
FEEDER HEIFERS:	300-400	95.00	to	109.50
Top Offerings/Pen Lots	400-450	93.00	to	103.50
	450-500	88.00	to	102.50
	500-550	83.00	to	93.00
	550-600	83.00	to	92.50
	600-650	80.00	to	90.75
	650-700	80.00	to	83.25
	700-750	75.00	to	82.00
	750-800	75.00	to	80.00
	800-900	74.00	to	80.00
PAIRS:	No Test			

CALVY COWS: No Test

Friday, Oct. 9: Shasta County Cattlemen's Feeder Sale - Expecting 2500 head including some fancy bred cows and pairs. October 15th: WVM Satellite Video Sale at Shasta Livestock